SFI Australasia Pty Ltd — Flordis Ellura Capsules

PRA number

2022/19400

Published date

Product description

Flordis Ellura Capsules

Batch/lot number: LOT N0121301 (located on the bottom of the product)
Expiry: 31/01/2024

ARTG 282868

Used to support urinary tract and bladder health

What are the defects?

Batch N0121301 of the hard capsule shells contain ethylene oxide (ETO).

What are the hazards?

Health concerns have been identified when people are exposed to ethylene oxide over prolonged periods. Prolonged exposure to ethylene oxide may lead to stomach cancer and mutagenic and reproductive toxicity.

The consumption of ethylene oxide is not recommended for pregnant women.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should check the batch/lot number on their product. If the batch/lot number is LOT N0121301, consumers should stop using the product and return it to the place of purchase for a full refund.

For more information, contact SFI Health on productsupport@sfihealth.com.au or 1800 334 224. 

Traders who sold this product

Pharmacies and health food stores

Where the product was sold

Nationally
Online

Dates available for sale

-

Responsible regulator

Therapeutic Goods Administration is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Product category